e

DESERT

MANAGERS GROUP

DMG Meeting

Agenda
February 17 and 18, 2010
Laughlin, Nevada

Wednesday, February 17 - open to stakeholders

1:00 pm
1:15 pm
2:15 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm
3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

Welcome and Introductions (Rusty Lee)

Overview of Needles Field Office (Rusty Lee)
Landscape Conservation Cooperatives (Russell Scofield)
Desert Tortoise Recovery Office (Roy Averill-Murray)
Stakeholder Comments

Break

Mohave Ground Squirrel Work Group (Russell Scofield)
e Conservation Strategy Update
e Research Strategy

Stakeholder Comments

DMG Executive Coordination Session- DMG Members, staff

4:15 pm

5:15 pm

Roundtable Reports

Adjourn for Day



Thursday, February 18

DMG Executive Coordination Session- DMG Members, staff

8:00 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:45 am

Desert Tortoise Information and Education (Russell Scofield)
e Program Future

e Partnership with The Living Desert

e Raven Film Proposal

California Desert Protection Act of 2010 (James Peterson)
DMG Strategic Plan (Russell Scofield/Fon Duke)

Break

DMG Charter Review (Russell Scofield/Fon Duke)

DMG Executive Meeting (Russell Scofield)

Energy Update

e Desert Renewable Energy Conservation Plan (CDFG)
e Renewable Energy Action Team Update (CDFG)

e BLM (Jack Hamby)

e Solar PEIS (Linda Resseguie via webinar)

Lunch on your own

Thursday, February 18 - open to stakeholders

1:00 pm
1:10 pm
1:25 pm
1:40 pm
2:10 pm
2:40 pm
3:10 pm
3:25 pm

3:30 pm

Mojave-Great Basin Climate Change Workshop

CLAWG Update

Ecoregional Assessment Update (Russell Scofield)

Mojave Desert Ecosystem Project Updates (Fon Duke)

National Park Service Abandoned Mine Lands Program (Bob Bryson)
Mojave Weed Management Area (Everett Bartz)

Stakeholder Comments

Next Meetings

Adjourn



